SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED

(Previously Known as Mahaan Impex Limited) CIN: L61100GJ1982PLC105654

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Block N, Mondeal Retail Park, TP No.50, Nr. Rangoli Park, SG highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054 Email: mahaanimpex@gmail.com Website: www.seacoastltd.com Tel. No:+91 -6351988376

Date: 14.04.2021

To,

BSE Ltd, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 542753

7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata - 700001

Scrip Code: 23490

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

As per the Captioned Subject, we hereby submitting you Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the Half Year ended as on 31st March, 2021 (For Period from 01.10.2020 to 31.03.2021).

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

For, Seacoast Shipping Services Limited

Parth A. Patel
Company Secretary

SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED

(Previously Known as Mahaan Impex Limited)
(CiN: L61100G)1982PLC105654

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Block N, Mondeal Retail Park, TP No.50,
Nr. Rangoli Park, SG highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054

Email: mahaanimpex@gmail.com Website: www.seacoastltd.com
Tel. No:+91-6351988376

Date: 12/04/2021

To,
The BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.
Scrip Code: 542753

To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

Scrip Code: 023490

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half year ended as on March 31, 2021

We do hereby confirm that for the half year ended as on March 31, 2021 all the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic share transfer facility for Seacoast Shipping Services Limited (Formally known as Mahaan Impex Limited) ("the Company") were maintained by MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, having its office in Ahmedabad at 201, Shatdal Complex, Opp. Bata Showroom, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad – 380009, Gujarat.

Further, we confirm that MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Registration No. INR000004108.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we submit herewith the compliance certificate for the half year ended as on March 31, 2021 i.e. for the period from October 01, 2020 to March 31, 2021.

We request you to take this certificate on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For, Seacoast Shipping Services Limited

For, MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

SHARA

Parth A. Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Authorised Signatory